Shree Ambika Naturals Private Limited                                 

Your Directors hereby presents Audited Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31st March, 2017 of your Company. 

SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY:

During the year under review, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 1,30,00,000(Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakhs only) divided
into 5000 Equity Shares of Rs. 100/- each and 1,25,000 Non-Cumulative Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each.

As on 31st March, 2017, the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs.